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EPOS Regional Core Curriculum Courses

The European Pediatric Orthopedic Society will hold a two-day Regional Core Currticulum Course in pediatric
orthopedics and pediatric trauma on June Sth-6th, 2015 at the Thilsi “OLDTBILISI” Hotel.
The symposium will consist of a combination of didactic lectures, panel discussions and case presentations on

all the essential topics in pediatric orthopaedics and trauma.

Follow for further information:

Www.epos.org

Guest Faculty

Elhanan Bar-On - Israel Ignacio Sanpera - Spain
EPQOS Educational Committee EPOS Educational Committee
Deborah Eastwood - United Kingdom Muharrem Yazici - Turkey
EPOS Past President EPQOS Past President

Ralph Sakkers - Netherlands
EPOS General Secretary
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ABOUT THE COURSE

Course Dates
June 5 - 6,2015.

Course Venue
Thilisi “OLD TBILISI” Hotel

27 Ketevan Tsamebuli Ave,, Thilsi, Georgia

Ef= Official Language
English. Simultaneous English-Russian translation using head-phones will be provided

Registration Fees
Until May 5, 2015 After May 5, 2015
Participants 130 GEL / 60 USD 200 GEL / 90 USD

Registration fee includes

* Coffee breaks during the course
* Two lunches

* Gala dinner

* Access to the Course

Gala Dinner
June 6th (Saturday), 20:00 at Thilisi “OLD TBILISI” Hotel




EPOS REGIONAL CORE CURRICULUM COURSES

Registration
The costs of travel and accommodation in Hotel Thilisi “OLDTBILISI” Hotel will also be born by the participants.

Further information registration and accommodation details at lashadzi1 @gmail.com

Payment
For USD TRANSFER
Sakartvelos bavshvta travmis da ortopediu li kirurgiis sazogadoeba
Bank: “TBC BANK” HEAD OFFICE
SWIFT: TBCBGE22
Account number: GE37TB7349136120100002

Sakartvelos bavshvta travmis da ortopediu li kirurgiis sazogadoeba
Bank: “TBC BANK” HEAD OFFICE

SWIFT: TBCBGE22

Account number: GE37TB7349136120100002

Please mention participant’'s name and purpose (EPOS) on your money transfer.

Registration fees must be paid in full in order to attend the Course.

Contact us
E-mail: lashadzi1@gmail.com



PRELIMINARY SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

Time

08:30-08:40
08:40-09:00
09:00-09:20
09:20-09:40
09:40-10:00
10:00-10:20
10:20-11:00
11:00-11:20
11:20-11:40
11:40-12:00
12:00-12:20
12:20-12:40
12:40-13:15
13:15-14:15
14:15-14:45
14:45-15:15
15:15-15:45
15:45-16:15
16:15-16:45
16:45-17:00
17:00-18:00
18:00-18:10

Subject

Course Overview

The Unigueness of fractures in Children

The Orthopedic Treatment in Multitrauma

Distal Forearm Fractures

Midshaft Forearm Fractures & Monteggia

Elbow Fractures

Interactive Case Discussions - Upper Limb Trauma
Coffee Break

Femur Fractures

Knee Injuries

Tibia & Ankle Fractures

Spine Injuries

Interactive Case Discussions - Lower Limb & Spine Trauma
Lunch Break

DDH - Early Diagnosis & Treatment

DDH - Residual Dysplasia & Adolescent Hip Problems
LCPD

SCFE

Limb Deformities - Analysis & Treatment

Coffee Break

Interactive Case Discussions - Hip; Limb Deformity
Day Summary, Questions & Feedback
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Lecturer

E.BarOn
M.Yazici
E.Bar-On
E.BarOn
R.Sakkers

|.Sanpera

|.Sanpera
R.Sakkers
E.Bar-On
M.Yazici

|.Sanpera
E.BarOn
M.Yazici
D.Eastwood
E.BarOn

E.Bar-On
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PRELIMINARY SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

Time

08:00-08:30
08:30-09:00
09:00-09:30
09:30-09:50
09:50-10:10
10:10-10:40
10:40-11:30
11:30-12:00
12:00-12:30
12:30-13:00
13:00-14:00
14:00-14:30
14:30-14:50
14:50-15:20
15:20-16:00
16:00-16:20
16:20-17:20
17:20-17:30

Subject

Common Problems in Office Pediatric Orthopedics

Foot - TEV

Foot - Planus, Tarsal Coalition, Neuromuscular Deformities
Interactive Case Discussions - Foot

Coffee Break

Upper Limb Problems

CP - Evaluation & Treatment

Myelomeningocele, SMA, Muscle Disease

Spinal Deformity

Interactive Case Discussions - UL, Neuromuscular & Spine
Lunch Break

Bone & Joint Infections

Skeletal Dysplasias

Benign & Malignant Tumors

Interactive Case Discussions - Infections, Tumors

Coffee Break

Participants’ Problem Case Discussions

Course Summary & Feedback

P.S.. If You have any interesting cases for interactive discussion during our Courses

please inform us and bring it with you.

Lecturer

R.Sakkers
D.Eastwood
R.Sakkers

D.Eastwood
D.Eastwood
|.Sanpera
M.Yazici

D.Eastwood
R.Sakkers

|.Sanpera

E.BarOn
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