EPOS REGIONAL CORE CURRICULUM COURSES TBILISI - GEORGIA - JUNE 5TH - 6TH, 2015

Organizers

European Paediatric Orthopaedic Society (EPOS) Children's Trauma and Orthopedic Surgery Society of Georgia

> Local Organizing Committee Lasha Dzidziguri - Georgia Garen Koloyan - Armenia

EPOS Organizer Elhanan Bar-On - Israel





WWW.EPOS.ORG

EPOS Regional Core Curriculum Courses

The European Pediatric Orthopedic Society will hold a two-day Regional Core Currticulum Course in pediatric orthopedics and pediatric trauma on June 5th-6th, 2015 at the Tbilsi "OLDTBILISI" Hotel.

The symposium will consist of a combination of didactic lectures, panel discussions and case presentations on all the essential topics in pediatric orthopaedics and trauma.

Follow for further information:

www.epos.org

Guest Faculty

Elhanan Bar-On - Israel EPOS Educational Committee

Deborah Eastwood - United Kingdom EPOS Past President

Ralph Sakkers - Netherlands EPOS General Secretary **Ignacio Sanpera -** Spain EPOS Educational Committee

Muharrem Yazici - Turkey EPOS Past President

ABOUT THE COURSE

Course Dates

June 5 - 6, 2015.

Course Venue Tbilisi "OLD TBILISI" Hotel 27 Ketevan Tsamebuli Ave., Tbilsi, Georgia



Official Language

English. Simultaneous English-Russian translation using head-phones will be provided

Registration Fees

Participants

Until May 5, 2015 130 GEL / 60 USD After May 5, 2015 200 GEL / 90 USD

Registration fee includes

- Coffee breaks during the course
- Two lunches
- Gala dinner
- Access to the Course

Gala Dinner

June 6th (Saturday), 20:00 at Tbilisi "OLD TBILISI" Hotel



EPOS REGIONAL CORE CURRICULUM COURSES

Registration

The costs of travel and accommodation in Hotel Tbilisi "OLDTBILISI" Hotel will also be born by the participants. Further information registration and accommodation details at lashadzi1@gmail.com

Payment

For USD TRANSFER

Sakartvelos bavshvta travmis da ortopediu li kirurgiis sazogadoeba Bank: **"TBC BANK" HEAD OFFICE** SWIFT: **TBCBGE22** Account number: **GE37TB7349136120100002**

Sakartvelos bavshvta travmis da ortopediu li kirurgiis sazogadoeba Bank: **"TBC BANK" HEAD OFFICE** SWIFT: **TBCBGE22** Account number: **GE37TB7349136120100002**

Please mention participant's name and purpose (EPOS) on your money transfer.

Registration fees must be paid in full in order to attend the Course.

Contact us E-mail: lashadzi1@gmail.com

PRELIMINARY SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

Day 1

Time	Subject	Lecturer
08:30-08:40	Course Overview	E.Bar-On
08:40-09:00	The Uniqueness of fractures in Children	M.Yazici
09:00:-09:20	The Orthopedic Treatment in Multitrauma	E.Bar-On
09:20-09:40	Distal Forearm Fractures	E.Bar-On
09:40-10:00	Midshaft Forearm Fractures & Monteggia	R.Sakkers
10:00-10:20	Elbow Fractures	I.Sanpera
10:20-11:00	Interactive Case Discussions - Upper Limb Trauma	
11:00-11:20	Coffee Break	
11:20-11:40	Femur Fractures	I.Sanpera
11:40-12:00	Knee Injuries	R.Sakkers
12:00-12:20	Tibia & Ankle Fractures	E.Bar-On
12:20-12:40	Spine Injuries	M.Yazici
12:40-13:15	Interactive Case Discussions - Lower Limb & Spine Trauma	
13:15-14:15	Lunch Break	
14:15-14:45	DDH - Early Diagnosis & Treatment	I.Sanpera
14:45-15:15	DDH - Residual Dysplasia & Adolescent Hip Problems	E.Bar-On
15:15-15:45	LCPD	M.Yazici
15:45-16:15	SCFE	D.Eastwood
16:15-16:45	Limb Deformities - Analysis & Treatment	E.Bar-On
16:45-17:00	Coffee Break	
17:00-18:00	Interactive Case Discussions - Hip; Limb Deformity	
18:00-18:10	Day Summary, Questions & Feedback	E.Bar-On

PRELIMINARY SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

Day 2

Time	Subject	Lecturer
08:00-08:30	Common Problems in Office Pediatric Orthopedics	R.Sakkers
08:30-09:00	Foot - TEV	D.Eastwood
09:00-09:30	Foot - Planus, Tarsal Coalition, Neuromuscular Deformities	R.Sakkers
09:30-09:50	Interactive Case Discussions - Foot	
09:50-10:10	Coffee Break	
10:10-10:40	Upper Limb Problems	D.Eastwood
10:40-11:30	CP - Evaluation & Treatment	D.Eastwood
11:30-12:00	Myelomeningocele, SMA, Muscle Disease	I.Sanpera
12:00-12:30	Spinal Deformity	M.Yazici
12:30-13:00	Interactive Case Discussions - UL, Neuromuscular & Spine	
13:00-14:00	Lunch Break	
14:00-14:30	Bone & Joint Infections	D.Eastwood
14:30-14:50	Skeletal Dysplasias	R.Sakkers
14:50-15:20	Benign & Malignant Tumors	I.Sanpera
15:20-16:00	Interactive Case Discussions - Infections, Tumors	
16:00-16:20	Coffee Break	
16:20-17:20	Participants' Problem Case Discussions	
17:20-17:30	Course Summary & Feedback	E.Bar-On

P.S.: If You have any interesting cases for interactive discussion during our Courses please inform us and bring it with you.

WWW.EPOS.ORG





